Nevion
Nordre Kullerød 1
3241 Sandefjord
Norway
Tel: +47 33 48 99 99
nevion.com
Analog Video Routers
VikinX Sublime series

16x2 Analog Video Router (125MHz). Programmable Dual bus
control panel (on CP version), Expandable to 64x2.
Analog Video – 19” - 2RU, depth 5cm:
SL-V3232 /
SL-V3232-CP
32x32 Analog Video Router (125MHz). Router partitioning,
programmable X-Y control panel (on CP version).
Analog Video – 19” - 4RU, depth 5cm:
SL-V6464 /
SL-V6464-CP
64x64 Analog Video Router (125MHz). Router partitioning,
programmable X-Y control panel (on CP version).
VikinX Sublime Analog Video Routers  Rev. T
  nevion.com | 6
Available Control Panels – 19” – 1RU:
SL-16XY-CP Multi bus X-Y 16x16 panel.
SL-8XY-CP Multi bus X-Y 8x8 panel.
SL-16D-CP Dual bus 16x2 panel.
SL-32S-CP Single bus 32x1 panel.
SL-32S-CP-GPI Single bus 32x1 panel with GPI / Joystick / Tally interface.
SL-16S-CP Single bus 16x1 panel.
SL-16S-CP-GPI Single bus 16x1 panel with GPI / Joystick / Tally interface.
SL-8S-CP Single bus 8x1 panel.
SL-8S-CP-GPI Single bus 8x1 panel with GPI / Joystick / Tally interface.
Available Control Panels – 19” – 2RU:
SL-32XY-CP Multi bus X-Y 32x32 panel.
SL-64S-CP Single bus 64x1 panel.
SL-64S-CP-GPI Single bus 64x1 panel with GPI / Joystick / Tally interface.
Available Control Panels – 19” – 4RU:
SL-64XY-CP Multi bus X-Y 64x64 panel.
VikinX Sublime Analog Video Routers  Rev. T
  nevion.com | 7
2 Specifications
2.1 Mechanics
Dimensions: - HxWxD = 44x483x50mm, (19”, 1RU);
- HxWxD = 88x483x50mm, (19”, 2RU);
- HxWxD = 176x483x50mm, (19”, 4RU).
Safety/Emission standards: Compliant with CE EN55103-1 and 2.
2.1.1 Weight and power consumption
Device Weight, incl. 1x PSU Current
+15V
Current -15V Power
SL-V6464 3.5 kg 1066 mA 90 mA 17 W
SL-V6464-CP 4.2 kg 400 mA 1000 mA 21 W
SL-V3232 1.9 kg 300 mA 490 mA 12 W
SL-V3232-CP 2.2 kg 800 mA 490 mA 19 W
SL-V1616 1.2 kg 280 mA 160 mA 7 W
SL-V1616-CP 1.4 kg 390 mA 160 mA 8 W
SL-V0808 1.2 kg 170 mA 80 mA 4 W
SL-V0808-CP 1.3 kg 300 mA 80 mA 6 W
SL-V1602 1.2 kg 270 mA 60 mA 5 W
SL-V1602-CP 1.3 kg 460 mA 59 mA 8 W
2.2 Power Supply
SL-PWR-40 40W Power Supply Unit for 8x8 – 32x32 versions.
SL-PWR-90 90W Power Supply Unit for 64x64 versions.
AC Supply voltage range: 100-240VAC, 50-60Hz,
Max 1.6A (SL-PWR-40) / Max 3A (SL-PWR-90).
AC Mains connector: IEC 320.
DC output: - +15V, max. 2.2A / -15V, max 1.35A. Maximum 43W

connected to the NCB IN of the first unit in the NCB chain. To avoid problems with the
control of VikinX units the installer/user has to assure that the bus structure is installed
according to this definition.
The total number of VikinX devices in an NCB chain is limited to 50.
5.3.5 Maximum distance between NCB devices
The standard MIDI definition allows a maximum cable length of 200-250 meters between
two devices. Longer distances can be made with MIDI repeater units. To avoid grounding
problems all NCB ports have opto-coupled inputs.
VikinX Sublime Analog Video Routers  Rev. T
  nevion.com | 24
6 Connecting signal cables to the router
6.1 Video signals
The Sublime Video Router offers standard 75Ohms BNC connectors for video in- and
outputs. All video inputs are terminated with 75Ohms.
6.2 Input extension
This chapter is only applicable for SL-V1602 (16x2) routers.
Please refer to Chapter 3.2.2 regarding input offset.
SL-V1602 allows input extension up to 64x2. An extension router is used to collect the
signal from several units. The labels on the rear connectors in question are shown below,
for the purpose of pre-wiring.
Figure 6: Input extension connectors.
Please connect the routers as shown below.
Figure 7: SL-V3202 wiring diagram.
Figure 8: SL-V4802 wiring diagram.
VikinX Sublime Analog Video Routers  Rev. T
  nevion.com | 25
Figure 9: SL-V6402 wiring diagram.
VikinX Sublime Analog Video Routers  Rev. T